insurance or health agreements. Please reference the Non-Duplication or Excess Provision on page 4. 

Treatment must commence within thirty (30) days of the accident by a licensed physician. All medical/dental 
expenses are reimbursable only if incurred within one hundred and four (104) weeks from the date of injury. 
All bills must be submitted within one hundred eighty (180) days of treatment. 

Submit the medical expenses to all other valid coverage available to or on behalf of the Student. This 
includes, but is not limited to, group or individual accident and health plans, prepaid-for-service plans,